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HRES 586
Recognizing the achievements of America's high school valedictorians of the graduating class of 2009,
promoting the importance of encouraging intellectual growth, and rewarding academic excellence of all
American high school students.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jun 25, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.  (Jun 25, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/586 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (55 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Boren, Dan [D-OK-2] D · OK Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Chandler, Ben [D-KY-6] D · KY Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Cummings, Elijah E. [D-MD-7] D · MD Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Driehaus, Steve [D-OH-1] D · OH Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Grayson, Alan [D-FL-8] D · FL Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Griffith, Parker [D-AL-5] D · AL Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Hinojosa, Ruben [D-TX-15] D · TX Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Kosmas, Suzanne M. [D-FL-24] D · FL Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Jun 25, 2009

Rep. McDermott, Jim [D-WA-7] D · WA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Ortiz, Solomon P. [D-TX-27] D · TX Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Pastor, Ed [D-AZ-4] D · AZ Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Reyes, Silvestre [D-TX-16] D · TX Jun 25, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Jun 25, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jun 25, 2009

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jul 16, 2009

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Jul 16, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jul 16, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jul 16, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Jun 25, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HRES 1443 Related bill Sep 13, 2010: Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary
Education.

Summary  (as of Jun 25, 2009) 

Honors the valedictorians and graduating seniors of the class of 2009 for their academic achievements and contributions

to their communities.

Encourages all valedictorians and graduating seniors to continue their studies.

Supports the continued social engagement of valedictorians and graduating seniors.

Actions Timeline

Jun 25, 2009: Introduced in House
Jun 25, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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